508000466 07/10/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8047606

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
V & R LLC			07/10/2023
DUGGERIPLLC			07/10/2023
RECEIVING PARTY			
Name:	V & R LLC		
Street Address:	29 MCA	29 MCALISTER DR	
City:	SOUTH	SOUTH PARIS	
State/Country:	MAINE	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04281		
	ERS Total: 1		
Property Type			
Property Ty	/pe	Number	
	-	Number 11110950	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w	CE DATA		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided,	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided,	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar	CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provided, g me:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com ROBERT HURD	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	Till be sent to r, if provided; r, me:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number	ce DATA fill be sent to r, if provided, me:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com ROBERT HURD 29 MCALISTER DR	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ce DATA fill be sent to r, if provided, me:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com ROBERT HURD 29 MCALISTER DR SOUTH PARIS, MAINE 04281	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ce DATA fill be sent to r, if provided, me:	the e-mail address first; if that is us ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 9718044281 churdinc@gmail.com ROBERT HURD 29 MCALISTER DR SOUTH PARIS, MAINE 04281 ROBERT HURD	

source=Assignment Of Patent#page1.tif

Assignment Of Patent

Whereas, I, Robert Hurd (V & R LLC) of South Paris Maine, Hereafter

Referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the Towing of Two Wheel Vehicles.

Patent NO. US11110950, Date 09-07-2021

I am a 50% owner/partner with Vance Dugger which is also 50% Owner/Partner of said Patent NO. US11110950 under the Business name V & R LLC

On 03-09-2023 V & R LLC assigned ownership to DUGGERIPLLC, this assignment was unauthorized by me (Robert Hurd) and as owner and member of V & R LLC I am respectfully requesting the Assignment be granted back to V & R LLC

Receiver V & R LLC

29 McAlister Dr

South Paris, ME 04281

rchurdinc@gmail.com

971-804-4281

I would also like to request all future assignments must be requested and signed by both parties of V & R LLC (Robert Hurd & Vance Dugger)

2/10/22

PATENT REEL: 064197 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 07/10/2023